
From: ME Search Committee <mesearchcommittee@sao20.org>  
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 10:47 AM 
To: Prummell, William <wprummell@ccsofl.net>; Comm. Chris Constance 
<chris.constance@charlottecountyfl.gov>; Chief Pamela Davis <pdavis@cityofpuntagordafl.com>; Hon. Ken 
Roberson <ken@robersonfh.com>; kathleens@pd20.org; BARBARA WOLF <barbaracwolf@aol.com>; Dr. Joseph 
Ravid <doc@gulfviewmedical.com> 
Cc: Montecalvo, Richard J. <rmontecalvo@SAO20.org>; Syoen, Samantha A. <ssyoen@SAO20.org>; Doolity, 
Shannon L. <sdoolity@SAO20.org>; Purdy, J S. <JPurdy@SAO20.org>; Knowlton, Janette 
<Janette.Knowlton@charlottecountyfl.gov> 
Subject: FW: Wayne Kurz MD Application for District 22 Medical Examiner and CV 
 
https://sao20.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/WAYNE-KURZ-MD-APPLICATION-AND-CV-DISTRICT-22-MEDICAL-
EXAMINER.pdf 
 
Please find above for your review Dr. Kurz’s application for the position.   Dr. Ravid will vet Dr. Kurz.  PLEASE DO 
NOT RESPOND TO THIS EMAIL. 
 
Amira 
 
 

 

 

 

  

P:  

www.sao20.org  

 

 
 
From: Gmail <kurzwayne@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, August 8, 2022 2:31 PM 
To: ME Search Committee <mesearchcommittee@sao20.org> 
Subject: Wayne Kurz MD Application for District 22 Medical Examiner and CV 
 
Dear District 22 Medical Examiner Search Committee, 
 
I am eager to submit my application for the District 22 Medical Examiner Position.  I have practiced Forensic 
Pathology as a Board Certified, Associate Medical Examiner in a NAME accredited facility in District Six, in 
Florida, for the past 16 years.  During this time in District Six and my pathology training, I have completed over 
4,000 autopsies, over 2,000 external examinations or record reviews, I have reviewed over 56,000 death 
certificates for cremation approval, and I have been deposed and testified in court numerous times.  With this 
extensive experience, I have dealt with most imaginable types of medical examiner cases.    With my experience, 
conscientiousness, and high level of motivation, I feel that I am the best candidate to become the District 22 
Medical Examiner.  Please see my attached completed application and Curriculum Vitae. 
 
Thank you for your consideration, 
 
Wayne Kurz, MD 
(727) 639-0975 
Kurzwayne@gmail.com 
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click on links or open attachments unless 
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
 
 
 


